

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2630 OF 2012

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHARANJEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Samir Ali Khan, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be interim stay of the execution proceedings initiated by the respondents under Section 174 of the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 in M.A.C.T.No.28 of 2009, pending before the M.A.C.T., Fatehabad, during the pendency of the appeal.

Accordingly, I.A.No.2 is allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar